

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
O.S(Will) Case No. 02 Of 2016

Order No. 54 dt.07/12/2023:-

Petitioner files hazira.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the p.w-1/Tapati Mishra.

O.P files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix **22/12/2023** for further evidence of pw-1.

Original Will be kept in the safe custody of the Sheristadar.

Office is directed to do the needful at once.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)