

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
O.S(Will) No. 02 Of 2016

Petitioner :- Tapasi Mishra - Vs- O.P/Mita Mishra.

Order No. 57 dt.19/03/2024 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

Parties file hazira.

Ld.Advocate for the parties are present on call.

P.W-1/Tapati Mishra further cross-examined-in-part and deferred on prayer of the O.P.

Fix **20/06/2024** for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

Original will which is lying with this record be sent to the Office of Ld.District Delegate, Durgapur for keeping the same in the safe custody of the Sheristadar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld.District Delegate, Durgapur for information & n/a.
Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Memo. No. dt.19/03/2024 :-

Copy forwarded to :-Ld.District Delegate, Durgapur for information & n/a.

* Original Will of
O.S(Will)-02/2016
O.S(Will)-49/13
Will(P)-79/13