

Present:- **Mohd. Aqil Saifi.**
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur .
O.S(Will) Case No. 02 of 2016

Order No. 64 dt. 06/12/2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P/Naranarayan Mishra.

Both parties file two separate petitions for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is **allowed.**

Fix **25/02/2026** for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)