

Present: Mohd. Aqil Saifi [JO Code-WB01310]
Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur
O.S (Will) Case No.02/2016

Order no.31
18.07.2026

Petitioner Tapati Mishra is present by filing hazira.

Respondents Narnarayan Mishra and Mita Mishra are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Today the matter was fixed for production of the Will of OS(Will) case no.02 of 2016 by the Sheristadar and for evidence.

Witness Tapati Mishra is present.

The Will of OS(Will) case no.02 of 2016 is produced before the court by the Sheristadar.

The witness Tapati Mishra i.e. the petitioner is cross examined in full as PW-1 and discharged.

During deposition/cross examination of PW-1 the Pass Book of Panjab National Bank was marked as **Exhibit-A** and photograph of Ashim Kumar Mishra along with his signature on the pass book was marked as **Exhibit-A(1)**.

The Will after evidence is put into the said envelope and closed with adhesive tape in presence of Ld. Advocates of both sides.

The envelope closed with adhesive tape containing Will of late Ashim Kumar Mishra be forwarded to the Sheristadar attached to the Ld. District Delegate, Durgapur for safe custody.

Fix 15.09.2026 for petitioner's evidence.

Sd/-

D/C by me,
Sd/-
ADJ, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code-WB01310